1/2/100				
6/24/07 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/200) 06 - 26 - 20	09 United States Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Pate. 10356522	23 ied documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Edward H. Hagbloom Tommy L. Patton	Name: <u>Tommy L. Patton</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 23, 2009 X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 814 Berry Court			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Upland, California 91786			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: 91786			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): This of the second s	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
12/152,004	. 1111 2 4			
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖈 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: <u>Albert O. Cota</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address. A-331	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:Encino	8. Payment Information			
State:Zip:91344				
Phone Number: 818-368-4332	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 818-368-4332	Authorized User Name and beaution			
Email Address: apatentlaw@cs.com	11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11			
9. Signature: q. u. Coh	06/24/09			
Albert O. Cota	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and docements			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Tommy L. Patton, whose address is 814 Berry Court, Upland, California 91786 and Edward H. Hagbloom, whose address is 201 East Van Koevering, Rialto, California 92376 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HYDRAULIC RESCUE TOOL (hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 13, 2008, Application No. 12/152,004 and

Whereas, Tommy L. Patton, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) whose mailing address is 814 Berry Court, Upland, California 91786 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application and in and to any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be later acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Executed this $6 - 23 - 09$	date of	June	2009
at UPUPNIA CALIF	814 BUNNY	COURT	91786

Edward H. Hagbloom, ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 06/24/2009